

SNACK PACK

Peaches in Juice (140g) x 1
 Creamed Rice (220g) x 1
 Cereal Bars - Blueberry & Apple and/or Apricot (50g) x 2
 Wholegrain Cereal Bar - with Fruit and/or with Seeds (35g) x 1
 Jam Sandwich Biscuits (32g) x 1
 Cream Crackers (35g) x 1
 Jam - Strawberry or Plum (26g) x 1
 All Fruit Bar - Raspberry, Mixed Fruit or Tropical (20g) x 1
 M&M's® (49g) x 1
 Mentos - Rainbow (10g) x 3
 Kopiko Candy - Coffee and/or Cappuccino (4g) x 2
 Small Packet Tissues x 1
 Hand Wipe Sachet x 2
 Spoon x 1

INGREDIENT AND ALLERGEN LIST

BEST BEFORE DATE (BBD)

Most foods have a BBD. Food can still be consumed after the BBD (and up to the pack Use By Date) and is safe, although some sensory quality (colour, aroma, texture and flavour) may be lost.

Peaches in Juice	Cereal Bar Blueberry & Apple	Cereal Bar Apricot	Jam Sandwich Biscuits	Wholegrain Cereal Bar with Fruit & Chia Seeds	Wholegrain Cereal Bar with Seeds including Chia
<p>Diced Peaches (59% min), Fruit Juice [Pear, Apple, Pineapple, Peach]</p> <p>Due to seasonal availability of ingredients, refined fruit juice may contain any, all or a combination of the listed refined fruit juice varieties</p>	<p>Wheat Flour, Stoneground Wholemeal Flour, Sugar, Sultanas, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm and Coconut), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 (Soy Lecithin)), Flavour, Colour (160a)), Glucose Syrup, Dried Apple (5%), Skim Milk Powder, Glycerol, Blueberry Concentrate (0.4%), Invert Sugar Syrup, Baking Powder, Flavour, Potassium Sorbate.</p> <p>Contains Gluten, Dairy and Soy products</p>	<p>Wheat Flour, Stoneground Wholemeal Flour, Sugar, Dried Apricots (11.5%), Sultanas, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm and Coconut), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 (Soy Lecithin)), Flavour, Colour (106a)), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Skim Milk Powder, Glycerol, Baking Powder, Carrot Concentrate, Flavour, Potassium Sorbate.</p> <p>Contains Gluten, Dairy and Soy products</p>	<p>Wheat Flour, Strawberry Filling (25%), [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Syrup, Apple Pulp, Strawberry (2%), Stabiliser (440), Acidity Regulator (330), Colour (124), Flavour], Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Antioxidant (307b)], Butter, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Raising Agent (500), Flavour, Colour (160b), Preservative (220).</p> <p>Contains Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Soy and Sulphite</p> <p>May be present: Peanuts, Other Nuts and Sesame Seeds</p>	<p>Brown Rice Syrup, Wholegrain Rolled Oats 27%, Fruit 11% (Sweetened Cranberries [Cranberries, Sugar, Oil], Sultanas, Apricots [Apricots, Rice Flour, Sulphur Dioxide]), Wheat Puffs (Whole Wheat Flour >80%, Sugar, Vitamin E), Oatmeal, Sugar, Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Sunflower Seed Kernels, Oat Bran, Chia Seeds (1.76%), Sunflower Oil, Tahini (Ground Sesame Seeds), Natural Vanilla Flavour, Natural Apricot Flavour, Rosemary Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract, Sunflower Oil).</p> <p>Contains Sesame Seeds, Sulphites and Gluten</p> <p>May be present: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk and Soy</p>	<p>Brown Rice Syrup, Wholegrain Rolled Oats 27%, Seeds 17% (Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Flaxseeds, Sunflower Seed Kernels, Chia Seeds 1.93%, Sesame Seeds), Wheat Puffs (Whole Wheat Flour >80%, Sugar, Vitamin E), Oatmeal, Sugar, Sultanas, Oat Bran, Glycerine, Sunflower Oil, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Cinnamon, Rosemary Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract, Sunflower Oil).</p> <p>Contains Sesame Seeds and Gluten</p> <p>May be present: Peanuts Tree Nuts, Milk, Sulphites and Soy</p>
<p>Creamed Rice Vanilla</p> <p>Low Fat Milk, Rice (43% as consumed), Sugar, Vanilla Flavour, Stabiliser (339)</p> <p>Contains Milk</p>		<p>Kopiko Candy Coffee</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Coconut), Coffee Extract, Butter, Emulsifier (322), Colour (150d), Salt, Coffee Flavour.</p> <p>This product contains milk and soy</p>	<p>Kopiko Candy Cappuccino</p> <p>Sugar, Glucose, Coconut Oil, Milk Powder, Coffee extract, Butter, Salt, Emulsifier (322), Coffee Flavour, Colour (150d), Vanillin.</p> <p>This product contains milk and soy</p>		
<p>Cream Crackers</p>	<p>Mentos, Rainbow</p>	<p>All Fruit Bar Raspberry</p>	<p>All Fruit Bar Mixed Fruit</p>	<p>All Fruit Bar Tropical</p>	<p>M&M's®</p>
<p>Wheat Flour, Vegetable Fat [Antioxidant (306: Soy), Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 471, 481)], Invert Syrup, Salt, Malt Extract (from Barley), Yeast, Raising Agent (Baking Soda), Milk Solids.</p> <p>Contains Wheat and Barley (Gluten), Milk and Soy</p> <p>May be present: Sesame Seeds, Peanuts and Other Nuts</p>	<p>Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Corn), Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Citric Acid, Rice Starch, Thickener (Gum Arabic), Flavourings, Glazing Agent Carnauba Wax), Thickener (Gellan Gum), Emulsifier (Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids), Colours (120, 160a, 100, 163, 162).</p>	<p>Fruit [Concentrated Apple Puree (45%), Concentrated Apple Juice (30%), Raspberry Puree (22%)], Citrus Fibre, Gelling Agent (Pectin 440), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Blackcurrant), Natural Flavour.</p> <p>Strawberry Jam</p> <p>Sugar, Strawberry (40%), Water, Pectin (440), Sodium Citrate (331), Citric Acid (330)</p>	<p>Fruit [Concentrated Apple Puree (49%), Concentrated Apple Juice (32%), Blackcurrant Puree (8%), Strawberry Puree (7%), Blueberry Puree (2%)], Citrus Fibre, Gelling Agent (Pectin 440), Natural Flavours, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Blackcurrant).</p> <p>Plum Jam</p> <p>Sugar, Plum (40%), Water, Pectin (440), Sodium Citrate (331), Citric Acid (330)</p>	<p>Fruit [Concentrated Apple Puree (55%), Concentrated Apple Juice (25%), Concentrated Pineapple Juice (11%), Concentrated Mango Puree (3%), Banana Puree (1.5%), Concentrated Lemon Juice], Citrus Fibre, Gelling Agent (Pectin 440), Natural Flavours.</p>	<p>Milk Chocolate (68%) (Sugar, Milk Solids, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Salt, Flavour), Sugar, Starch (Include Wheat), Glucose Syrup, (sources include wheat) Vegetable Gum (414), Colours (171, 129, 133, 110, 102), Thickener (Dextrin), Glazing Agent (903).</p> <p>Contains Milk, Gluten</p> <p>May be present: Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Barley</p>

www.portionpackfoods.com

These packs are available for emergency use only and may be used between meals, until catering facilities can be established.

This pack has been designed to maintain energy levels in between planned meal breaks and do not substitute a complete meal.

Persons with food allergies must refer to the enclosed ingredient list for further advice.

Packaged Date: March 2020

Use By Date: March 2022

Note: Defence laminate has been used to enhance shelf life on certain products in this pack

Supplied by Portion Pack Foods Ltd